

Special Case No. 86 of 2022

Present : Sri Arun Singha
Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda.

Order No. 13 dated 22-09-2022

Today is fixed for production, hearing on the petition for adding Section 25/27 of NDPS Act and reports.

Accused persons Md. Irsad Ali @ SP, Md. Waker Yunus and Arif Sk. are produced from J.C.

I.O. is present with CD.

The compliance report of S.P., Malda os received on 21.08.2022.

Tow bail petitions are also filed on behalf of the accused personsMd. Irsad Ali @ SP, Md. Waker Yunus and Arif Sk.

I.O. is also heard in person.

After hearing both sides regarding bail petitions and on perusal of the case record, this Court finds that the case involves recovery of 2 kg. 622 gms brown sugar and the accused persons are in custody since 18.06.2022.

In view of the facts and circumstances and considering the materials in the case record, prayers for bail is considered and rejected.

After hearintg both sides **fix 28-09-2022 for hearing on the petition for adding Section 25/27 of NDPS Act, production, appearance of the I.O. and report.**

To date for CD and consideration of the compliance report.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge Special 3rd Court, Malda
Under N.D.P.S. Act.

Judge Special 3rd Court, Malda
Under N.D.P.S. Act.